TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD MEETING Date: Wednesday, June 1, 2022 Time: 7:00 p.m. Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St. Agenda

Members of the public may attend in person or via Zoom. Zoom access information is listed after the last agenda item.

Public Comments may be emailed to <u>comment@townofbecket.org</u> in advance of the meeting.

- 1. The Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Discussion and possible vote on the Reorganization of the Select Board
- 7:05 PM: Public Hearing re: NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY DBA EVERSOURCE'S petition dated May, 16, 2022 in accordance with the accompanying plan marked 8645794, to install eight solely owned poles and anchoes on Benton Hill Road

7:05 PM: Public Hearing re: NSTAR ELECTRIC COMPANY DBA EVERSOURCE'S petition dated May, 16, 2022 in accordance with the accompanying plan marked 8645546, to install six new sole owned poles and five anchors on McNerney Road

- 5. Broadband Update and Select Board to discuss and possibly vote on policies and decisions relating to the Broadband Project
- 6. Approval of the 5/18/2022 Meeting Minutes
- 7. Public Input (limited to 3 minutes per person, 20 minutes total for this agenda item).
- 8. Appointments:
 - Robin Mathiesen Interim Town Clerk effective June 1, 2022 through May 31, 2023
- 9. SB to review and vote on approval of the Town Administrator's Appointments effective July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Name	Position
Raymond Ferrin	Ambulance Director & Emergency Management Director

Page 1 of 3

Gary Danko	Assistant Building Inspector
Mark Levernoch	Plumbing/Gas Inspector
Brian Middleton	Assistant Plumbing/Gas Inspector
Dana Spring	Wiring Inspector
Jim LaPier	Assistant Wiring Inspector
Doug Mann	Veterans' Agent
William Mulholland	Veterans' Grave Officer
Kristopher G. McDonough	Police Chief
Matthew Virginia	Sgt Police Dept.
Daniel McClellan	Probationary Full-time Police Officer
Nicole Miller	Probationary Full-time Police Officer
Michael Hunt	Full-time Police Officer
Nicholas Beauchemin	Probationary Part-time Reserve Police Officer
Charlene Auger	Part-Time Reserve Police Officer
Frank Murphy	Part-Time Reserve Police Officer
Kenneth Pettibone	Part-Time Reserve Police Officer
Nicole Miller	Animal Control Officer
Margaret McClellan	Town Accountant
Nicolas Pietroniro	Conservation Agent
Paul A. Mikaniewicz	Fire Chief

- 10. SB to acknowledge Michael Lavery's resignation from the Open Space and Recreation Plan Advisory Committee effective May 18, 2022.
- 11. SB to respond to employees' requests to rollover vacation days
- 12. Select Board to review Departmental Reports
 - tba
- 13. Town Administrator's Report
- 14. Select Board's Comments and Announcements
- 15. Any other business to come before the Board
- 16. Correspondence/announcements:
 - 2022.05.19 Planning Board Notice of Public Hearing scheduled on June 8th to review Timothy and Melissa Garthwaite's Special Permit application to build an extension to the existing structure at 32 Williams Road (Map 211, Lot 55).
 - Received 2021.05.17 Wood Environment and Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. re: CSX Transportation, Inc.'s 2022\ Yearly Operational Plan for Railroad Rightof-Way Vegetation Management and maps are available upon request from <u>stephen.herzog@woodplc.com</u>

Page 2 of 3

- 17. Select Board to review and sign payable warrants
- 18. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting

Zoom Meeting Access Info.

Town of Becket is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Select Board Time: Jun 1, 2022 07:00 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88618113029?pwd=akNOL29NQjduMEhEcHUwRE 9LVmFkQT09

Meeting ID: 886 1811 3029 Passcode: 200988 One tap mobile +13126266799,,88618113029#,,,,*200988# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,88618113029#,,,,*200988# US (New York)